S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31520/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2013 in WP No.1273/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PLYMOUTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.cor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bandhupadya, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R.F.
Mr. Tapes
Mr. Karti
Mr. Mohd

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kartiky Desai, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Naquas, Adv.

Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Contd...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

Issue notice.

Some of the respondents have entered appearance on caveat. Notices shall therefore issue only to the remaining respondents.

Six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after the

www.ecourtsindia.com

preliminaries are completed.

Pending further orders from this Court we direct that while processing of proposals received by the Slum Rehabilitation Authority (SRA) can go on but no final decision thereon shall be taken.

|(Mahabir Singh) | Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master