

SECTION IX

I.A No. 3/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31520/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2013 in WP No.1273/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS	Respondent(s)
----------------------------	---------------

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
I.A No. 8 in SLP(C)No.31520 of 2013 - (Application for Intervention)

Date: 31/03/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Desai, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Balsava, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Mr. Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. N. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Neil M., Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mar. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Debopriyo Pal, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Ms. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chema, Adv.

Ms. Manju Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Manish T. Karia, Adv.

For Intervenor (s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

(in I.A.No.3) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. Nikhhil Barvankar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

(in I.A.No.8) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post all the applications for intervention/impleadment along with the main matter.

Parties in the meantime may file their responses, if any, to the applications.

(Mahabir Singh)		(Veena Khera)	
Court Master		Court Master	