Reason:

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8542/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2014 in WPC No. 2757/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S RUSHMINA ENTERPRISE PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Prasshant Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr, Adv.

> Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Kartikeya Desai, Adv. Mr.Chirag Balsava, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post along with. SLP(C) No. 31520 of 2013 Additional documents be filed in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2014.09.27 06:35:19 ALMT

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master