SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31520/2013

PLYMOUTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 874/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8542/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Ehtesham Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr Aman Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr Debopriyo Pal, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 8542/2014

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.31520/2013

Last opportunity is given to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking effective fresh steps for serving process on the unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 4,6,9 and 10. Dasti is also permitted for service.

WP(C) NO.874/2014

There are 12 respondents. Time is extended for filing counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 2,7 and 9.

Await process attempted on respondent Nos. 1,3 to 6,8,10 and 11.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Tapesh Kumar Singh undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.12 within four weeks.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL) Registrar