ia.com www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31520/2013

PLYMOUTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 874/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date: 14/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waqwas, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Debopriyo Pal, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31520/2013

Await service of notice in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 9 and 10.

W.P.(C) No.874/2014

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.12 has already been filed, as submitted by the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.12. Registry to verify.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.12 is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Though there is another connected SLP i.e., SLP(C) No.8542/2014 but the same has not been listed today. Registry to verify and list those two matters by the date fixed next.

List again on 10.3.2015.

In the meantime, the Ld. Counsel for the Intervenor is at liberty to file intervening application, if any.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar