

b/1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.31520 OF 2013
PLYMOUTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)
WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.8542 OF 2014
M/S RUSHMINA ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD. ... PETITIONER(S)
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)
WITH
WRIT PETITION (C)NO.874 OF 2014
APNA GHAR WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)
VS.
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.785 OF 2015
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.31520 OF 2013
PLYMOUTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)
VS.
NIRMAL DESHMUKH & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)/
ALLEGED CONTEMNOR(S)
O R D E R

2

SLP (C) NO.31520 OF 2013 and SLP (C) NO.8542 OF 2014
We find no reason to entertain these Special Leave
Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.
Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.
Contempt Petition (C) No.785/2015 in SLP(C)No.31520/2013 :
Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
Since we have dismissed the Special Leave Petition,
no case for contempt is made out. The Contempt petition is
dismissed. Pending applications stand disposed of.
Writ Petition (C)No.874 OF 2014 :
Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
Having heard the learned counsel for the rival
parties, we are not inclined to entertain this petition
under Article 32 of the Constitution of India.
The writ petition is accordingly dismissed. Pending
applications stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[S.ABDUL NAZEER]

NEW DELHI;
7 th
April, 2017.

3

ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.12 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31520/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/08/2013
in WP No. 1273/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
PLYMOUTH CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD & ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
impleadment and intervention and permission to file additional
documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 8542/2014
(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 874/2014

(With appln for directions and impleadment and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 785/2015 In SLP(C) No. 31520/2013

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr Apoorv Kurup,Adv.

Mr. Anuj Praakash, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

4

Mr. Nalin Kohli, adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Desai, adv.

Mr. Chirag Balsara, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav More, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Barve, Adv.

Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG,

Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav, adv.

Mr. Amit B.Thorat, Adv.

Ms. Astha Deep, adv.

Mr. Anshuman Animesh, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishore Sah, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Katiyal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramoniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachar, adv.

Mr. Yadunath Chaudhary, adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Vachar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

5

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv

Mr. Avnesh Verma, Adv.

M s. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Ms. Nilofar Khan , Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaldkar, Adv.

Mr. Debmaya Banerjee, adv.

Mr. A.S.Aman, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.

Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No.31520 of 2013, SLP(C)No. 8542 of 2014,
Contempt Petition(C) No.785 of 2015 in SLP (C) No.31520 of
2013 and Writ Petition (C) No.874 of 2014 are dismissed in
terms of the signed order.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)